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Facilities Point of Contact 
 
Effective 6/1/25 each facility has a designated point of contact.  Contact the staff 
member assigned to the facility for repairs, maintenance, grounds work, janitorial 
services, lighting schedules, access requests, graphics, and other issues associated 
with the physical building or grounds. 
 
 
Facility        Contact    
Allison Indoor Practice Facility     Chris Baima 
Baylor Ballpark       Riley Severide 
Beauchamp Athletics Nutrition Center    Chris Baima 
Betty Lou May Soccer Field     Sarah Temple Deffebach 
Cottonwood Creek Golf Course     Jarrod Trevathan 
Ferrell Center       Terry Tucker 
Foster Pavilion       Jonathan Berry 
Fudge Football Development Center    Drew Pittman 
Getterman Stadium       Chris Fritz 
Getterman Indoor Softball Facility     Chris Fritz 
Hart Track & Field Stadium     Jarrod Trevathan 
Hawkins Indoor Tennis Center     Max Goetcheus 
Hurd Tennis Center       Max Goetcheus 
McLane Stadium       Drew Pittman 
Ridgewood Country Club      Joe Todaro 
Simpson Athletics & Academic Center    Chris Baima 
Whetsel Practice Facility       Terry Tucker 
Williams Family Soccer Center     Sarah Temple Deffebach 
Williams Golf Facility       Joe Todaro 
Willis Equestrian Center       Merrill Bouyer 
 

 

   

 
 

 
 

Please see the next page for Facilities staff contact information. 
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Facilities Point of Contact 
 
 
 

Staff     Email      Phone  
Chris Baima    Chris_Baima@baylor.edu   709-5606 
Jonathan Berry   Jonathan_Berry@baylor.edu  640-9696 
Merrill Bouyer   Merrill_Bouyer@baylor.edu  709-8375 
Sarah Temple Deffebach  SarahTempleDeffebach@baylor.edu 327-8123 
Chris Fritz    Christopher_Fritz@baylor.edu  709-1232 
Max Goetcheus   Max_Goetcheus1@baylor.edu  709-1701 
Henry Howard   Henry_Howard@baylor.edu  498-3777 
Will Lattimore   William_Lattimore@baylor.edu  265-1296 
Drew Pittman   Drew_Pittman@baylor.edu   749-2336 
Riley Severide   Riley_Severide@baylor.edu  227-2270 
Joe Todaro    Joe_Todaro@baylor.edu   640-3033 
Jarrod Trevathan   Jarrod_Trevathan@baylor.edu  709-8272 
Terry Tucker    Terry_Tucker@baylor.edu   709-1741 
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